
  Pending Task  |  Notices  |  Award Notices

Wednesday, July 3, 2024 11:55 PM                        Loreto Jr. Cabaya   DSWD XII          » Log-out

Bid Notice Abstract
     

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

  Reference Number   11015924

  Procuring Entity   DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION XII

  Title   NPCP-DSWD12-2024-07-SFP(Lot5)-002(2nd Posting) NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION
PROCUREMENT of Pasteurized Fresh Milk For the use of 350 undernourished day care children in LGU Suralla

  Area of Delivery   South Cotabato    Printable Version

Solicitation Number: 2024-04-0422 SFP lot 5

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Community Participation (Sec.
53.12)

Classification: Goods

Category: Food Stuff

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 798,000.00

Delivery Period: 120 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Loreto Jr. Vargas Cabaya
Regional Director
Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter
Hill
Koronadal City
South Cotabato
Philippines 9506
63-228-3180 Ext.81
63-228-3180
fo12@dswd.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 04/07/2024

Last Updated / Time 03/07/2024 11:55 PM

Closing Date / Time 10/07/2024 10:00 AM

Description
 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION PROCUREMENT of Pasteurized Fresh Milk For the use of 350 undernourished day care
children in LGU Surallah, beneficiaries of 120 days Milk Feeding Program for CY 2024

Reference Number: NPCP-DSWD12-2024-07-SFP(Lot5)-002(2nd Posting)

1. In view of the Community Participation Procurement, the Department of Social Welfare and Development Field Office XII (DSWD FO XII), through
its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites Registered and Organized Community or Social Groups (CSGs) to participate in the Community
Participation Procurement for Supplementary Feeding Program’s Procurement of Pasteurized Fresh Milk For the use of 350 undernourished day care
children in LGU Surallah, beneficiaries of 120 days Milk Feeding Program for CY 2024 in accordance with Section 53.12 of the Revised Implementing
Rules and Regulations (R-IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”.

2. The Approved Budget for the Contract is Seven Hundred Ninety-eight Thousand Pesos Only (Php798, 000.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

3. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from the DSWD BAC Secretariat at the address and contact number given below from July 04,
2024 to July 09, 2024, 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM.

4. The schedule of the bidding activities are as follows:

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE
Advertisement/ Posting of Request for Quotation / Start of Availability of Request for Quotation July 03, 2024
Deadline of Submission of Quotations and Legal / Technical Documents (in
Sealed Envelope) On or before July 9, 2024, 5:00P.M.
Opening of Quotations July 10, 2024, 10:00 AM

5. Interested bidders shall submit the following documents in sealed envelopes, labelled as “NPCP-DSWD12-2024-07-SFP(Lot5)-002(2nd Posting)

7/3/24, 10:56 PM notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=11015924&DirectFrom=MyNotices

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=11015924&DirectFrom=MyNotices 1/2

javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','2')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','2')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','3')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','3')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','4')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','4')
http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph/home/index.php/what-we-sell/common-use-items
http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph/home/index.php/what-we-sell/common-use-items
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','6')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','6')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','7')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl03$LoginMenu1','7')
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PendingTaskUI.aspx?EPSSubMenuID=45
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_EBidding_MyBidNotices.html?EPSSubMenuID=24
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_AwardNotice_NoticeList.html?EPSSubMenuID=25
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/#
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('');
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/ViewBidNoticeAssocCompUI.aspx?DirectFrom=MyNotices&refID=11015924&Type=&BusCatID=0&LineItemId=0&OrgId=0&AwardId=0&DF=


Negotiated Procurement - Community Participation Procurement of Pasteurized Fresh Milk For the use of 350 undernourished day care children in LGU
Surallah, beneficiaries of 120 days Milk Feeding Program for CY 2024”. The envelope labels should also contain the name of the bidder, address, and
contact details of the bidder.

Checklist of Technical and Financial Documents

I. TECHNICAL COMPONENT ENVELOPE

Class “A” Legal Documents

a. Certificate of registration from the DTI, SEC, CDA, DA, Department of Labor and Employment, NCIP; or in the case of Civil Society Organizations,
Non-Government Organizations or Peoples’ Organizations that are compliant with the requirements of a CSG, registration from NGAs24 or LGUs,25
and

Class “A” Technical Documents

b. A sworn affidavit (Appendix “1”) executed by the head or its authorized representative that affirms that:

i. none of its incorporators, officers or members is an agent or related by consanguinity or affinity up to the third (3rd) civil degree to the HoPE, a
member of the BAC, the Technical Working Group (TWG) or the Secretariat, or other official authorized to process and/or approve the proposal,
contract, and release of funds; and

ii. none of its incorporators, officers or members has a related business to the Community-based Project being procured at hand; or disclosure of the
members if they have related business, if any, to the Community-based Project being procured at hand and the e

c. Statement of all its completed contracts similar to the Community-based Projects to be bid and/or list indicating the work experiences of their
members that reflect the capacity to deliver the Goods, or implement the Simple Infrastructure Projects, at an equal or higher established standards.
The End-user’s acceptance or official receipt(s) or sales invoice issued for the completed contracts shall be attached to the Statement as proof
thereof.

d. Conformity with the:
i. Technical Specifications, and
ii. Schedule of Requirements

Class “A” Financial Documents
f. Photocopy or scanned copy of the bank book with complete bank account information; or a proof that it maintains books of accounts such as cash
receipts journal, cash disbursement journal, general journal, and general ledger. For Organized CSG that has participated in any government
Community-based
Project for the past two (2) years:

g. Latest Income Tax Return (ITR) for the preceding Tax Year or for new establishments, the most recent quarter’s ITR or Business Tax Return; and

h. Updated Audited Financial Statement (AFS), which should not be earlier than two (2) years from the date of bid submission. The AFS shall be
stamped received by the Bureau of Internal Revenue (BIR) or accredited and authorized institutions, or electronically received via the AFS e-
submission of the BIR with a filing reference number.

II. FINANCIAL COMPONENT ENVELOPE
h. Original of duly signed and accomplished Price Quotation Form; and
i. Original of duly signed and accomplished Price Schedule(s).
6. The DSWD FO XII reserves the right to accept or reject any bid/proposal, annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids/proposals at any time
prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.

Sgd. JACKIYA A. LAO Chairperson, DSWD FOXII BAC
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Pasteurized Fresh
Milk

Pasteurized Fresh Milk For the use of 350 undernourished day
care children in LGU Surallah, beneficiaries of 120 days Milk
Feeding Program for CY 2024

42,000 Pack 798,000.00

Created by Loreto Jr. Vargas Cabaya

Date Created 03/07/2024

Return to Draft   Back

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided
for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

     

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

7/3/24, 10:56 PM notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=11015924&DirectFrom=MyNotices

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/BidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refID=11015924&DirectFrom=MyNotices 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/Bid_Notice_Abstract.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

